Revision: B 2022-6-9
TRC(60/72V) Series
Revision: B 2022-6-9
电路保护元器件专业制造商
Web: http://www.tlcet.com.cn
POLYMER PTC RESETTABLE FUSE
TEL: 86-0769-3892 0554 FAX: 86-0769-8793 2077 E-mail:sales@tlcet.com.cn
Address:No.18,5th GaoLi Road,TangXia Town,DongGuan,GuangDong,P.RChina 523710
◆Radial Leaded Devices
◆Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer
insulating material meets UL 94V-0
requirements
◆Bulk Package, or tape and reel
available on most models
◆Agency recognition: TUV on approval
Almost anywhere there is a low voltage
power supply, up to 30V and a load to be
protected, including:
◆Personal computer
◆Toys
◆ Industrial controls
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER
R 50322003
P/N
保持电流 跳脱电流 最大电压 最大电流 最大动作时间 消耗功率 电阻范围(Ω)
IH, (A) IT, (A) Vmax, (V) Imax, (A) (A) (Sec.) Pd typ, (W) R min, R max, R1max,
TRC005 0.05 0.15 60 40 0.25 5.0 0.22 7.30 13.0 25.00
TRC010 0.10 0.20 60 40 0.50 4.0 0.38 2.30 8.10 12.0
TRC017 0.17 0.34 60/72 40 0.85 3.0 0.48 2.00 5.21 8.00
TRC020 0.20 0.40 60/72 40 1.00 2.2 0.40 1.30 2.84 4.50
TRC025 0.25 0.50 60/72 40 1.25 2.5 0.45 0.90 1.95 3.00
TRC030 0.30 0.60 60/72 40 1.50 3.0 0.50 0.70 1.36 2.10
TRC035 0.35 0.70 60/72 40 1.75 3.0 0.50 0.48 0.95 1.40
TRC040 0.40 0.80 60/72 40 2.00 3.8 0.55 0.48 0.95 1.40
TRC050 0.50 1.00 60/72 40 2.50 4.0 0.75 0.38 0.78 1.20
TRC060 0.60 1.20 60/72 40 3.00 5.3 0.90 0.24 0.54 0.74
TRC065 0.65 1.30 60/72 40 3.25 5.3 0.90 0.24 0.54 0.74
TRC075 0.75 1.50 60/72 40 3.75 6.3 0.90 0.23 0.45 0.62
TRC090 0.90 1.80 60/72 40 4.50 7.2 1.00 0.14 0.31 0.49
TRC110 1.10 2.20 60/72 40 5.50 8.2 1.50 0.15 0.25 0.40
TRC135 1.35 2.70 60/72 40 6.75 9.6 1.70 0.12 0.19 0.32
TRC160 1.60 3.20 60/72 40 8.00 11.4 1.90 0.09 0.14 0.24
TRC185 1.85 3.70 60/72 40 9.25 12.6 2.10 0.08 0.12 0.21
Applications
Features
Agency Approvals Regulation/Standard
Electrical Characteristics (电气特性 )

电路保护元器件专业制造商
Web: http://www.tlcet.com.cn
POLYMER PTC RESETTABLE FUSE
TEL: 86-0769-3892 0554 FAX: 86-0769-8793 2077 E-mail:sales@tlcet.com.cn
Address:No.18,5th GaoLi Road,TangXia Town,DongGuan,GuangDong,P.RChina 523710
 IH: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
 IT: Tripping Current minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
 Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
 I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
 T trip: Maximum time to trip(s) at assigned current.
 Pd typ: Rated working power.
 R min: Minimum resistance of device prior to trip at 25℃.
 R max: Maximum resistance of device prior to trip at 25℃.
 R1 max:Maximum resistance of device measured one hour after tripping at 25℃.
Style1 Style2 Style3
TRC210 2.10 4.20 60/72 40 10.50 12.6 2.10 0.07 0.12 0.21
TRC250 2.50 5.00 60/72 40 12.50 15.6 2.50 0.05 0.08 0.15
TRC300 3.00 6.00 60/72 40 15.00 19.8 2.80 0.04 0.06 0.12
TRC375 3.75 7.50 60/72 40 18.75 24.0 3.20 0.03 0.05 0.10
TRC500 5.00 10.0 60/72 40 25.00 24.0 3.20 0.12 0.05 0.10
P/N
A B C D E Physical Characteristics(物理特性)
Max.(最大) Max.(最大) Typ.(标准) Min.(最小) Max.(最大) Style(样式) Lead Φ mm Material(材料)
TRC005 7.4 12.7 5.1 7.6 3.1 1 0.51 Cp